

STATE BANK OF PAKISTAN BANKING SERVICES CORPORATION RAWALPINDI

Reference No. RWP- Engg /0749/Lifts 2018

Dated 18/04/2018

TENDER NOTICE

Operation & maintenance of one LG passenger lift and one Bullion lift

- 1. State Bank of Pakistan SBP-BSC (Bank) Rawalpindi invites sealed bids from lift contractors/contracting firms registered with Income Tax/Sales Tax Departments/PST for services etc, for subject work.
- 2. Bidding documents, containing detailed terms and conditions, method of procurement, procedure for submission of bids, bid security, bid validity, opening of bid, evaluation criteria, clarification / rejection of bids, performance guarantee etc. are available for the interested bidders at Engineering Unit, 2nd Floor, State Bank of Pakistan Banking Services Corporation, SBP- BSC (Bank), Rawalpindi against of Rs.1000/- in form of Pay Order/Demand Draft (Non-Refundable) drawn in favor of State Bank Of Pakistan SBP-BSC (Bank) Rawalpindi as bidding document fee with written request/application on company letter head along with above documents.
- **3.** The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents along with Bid Security of 2% of Bid Price, must be dropped in tender box kept in office of the PA to Chief Manager, State Bank of Pakistan Banking Services Corporation, SBP- BSC (Bank), Rawalpindi on or before **08/05/2018 till 03:00 PM.** The Technical Proposals will be opened on same date and venue at **03:30 PM**.
- **4.** This advertisement is also available at PPRA & SBP websites www.ppra.org.pk & www.sbp.org.pk respectively.

Aamir Nazir Bhatti Sr. Deputy Chief Manager

Phone: 051-9272521 Fax:- 051-9270758